LI
N
EA
R
- 38 -
APPLICATION DATA
● Modulating control and On/Off applications for light indus-
trial and institutional liquid and steam systems.

2 = RE3446 (0-10 VDC) Analog type
X = Other
DIGI ACTUATOR ORDER CODE
Valve Stroke - Position 12
A = .75" to 1"
B = 1.25"
C = 1.5"
D = 2" to 3"
X = Other
Heater Option - Position 13
N = None
A = 24 VDC (E68717)
B = 115 VAC (E68718)
C = 230 VAC (E68719)
X = Other
Add’l Switches - Position 14
N = None
A = 250 Volt 10 Amp (Qty 2) (E68720)
X = Other
Extra Feedback Pots - Position 15
N = None
1 = 1000 Ohm
X = Other
Valve Type - Position 16
N = None
1 = DLO
2 = DBOY
3 = GTW
X = Other
Valve Size (DBOY)
Valve Trim (DLO) - Position 17
N = None
A = .5"
B = .75"
C = 1"
D = 1.5"
E = 2"
F = 2.5"
G = 3"
H = 4"
J = 6"
K = 8"
X = Other